10529010
190741
\$40.00
U

FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev 6-93) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Chris Robert LIVELY (September 20, 2005) Robert DELONG (June 10, 2005)	PowderJect Research Limited 4 Robert Robinson Avenue The Oxford Science Park Oxford QX4 4GA Great Britain			
Additional conveying party(ies)				
Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT				
Execution Date: See dates in 1. above	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
•••				
If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):			
10/529,010				
Additional numbers attached? NO				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications/patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:				
Richard C. Peet	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00			
FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	Check Enclosed			
Washington Harbour	X Charge to deposit account			
3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143	8. Deposit account number: 19-0741			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit adcount.				
Richard C. Peet	NOV 2 2 2005			
Name of person signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

Total Humber of pages incloding cover sheet, and described

PATENT

USA

J A Kemp Ref: N.89946A

			ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT A	PPLICATION
(Inventors)		(1)	Chris Robert LIVELY a citizen of United S 585 Science Drive Madison WI 53711 Unit	
		(2)	Robert DELONG a citizen of United States CB# 7295 Room # 31-313 University of N 27599-7295 United States of America	s of America of: Lineberger Cancer Center orth Carolina - Chapel Hill Chapel Hill NC
		In of the c	consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) a indersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign,	nd other good and valuable considerations paid to and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(Assignee)	(5)		POWDERJECT RESEARCH LIMITED	British body corporate
(Address)	(6)	of	4 Robert Robinson Avenue The Oxford Scie	nce Park Oxford OX4 4GA United Kingdom
(Other Countries)	terri (7)	tori c s, d	nafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right ependencies and possessions, and for the country in the invention, and all ap may granted therefor, known as	v of
(Title)	(8)	NUCL	EIC ACID COATED PARTICLES	(Case No) 036481-0164
	Unit	for wi ted State	nich the undersigned has (have) executed on eve s of America or, if not on even date, then has ex-	ecutéd
	(9)	on		or has already filed in
	(10)	U.S. a	ppln Serial Number	filed on
	(11)		ndersigned acknowledges an obligation of assign ion was made	ment of this invention to said assignce at the time th
interference v assignments i act which ma Property or si 2) Th States patent 3) Th of the United Assignee of th assigned, and 4) Th	which in commy be no milar to the te under States he ento that it that it which which	may be onection we ecessary agreeme ersigned Assigned sresulting interview that (the ersigned on may be may be may be	lectared and any continuing or divisional applications as the Assignee may deem in connection with claims or provisions of the Ints. agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which me. hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Communing from said application or any division or divisions, and hereby convenents that he has (they have hey have) not executed and will not execute, any hereby grant(s) the firm of Foley & Lardner Leasessary to desirable in order to comply with the	n necessary or expedient and further to perform any necessary or expedient and further to perform any necessary to obtain a grant of valid United ication of Patents to issue any and all Letters patent ons or continuing thereof to the said Assignee, as all right to convey the entire interest herein agreement in conflict herewith. LP the power to insert on this assignment any further
In wit	ness v	vhereof	executed by the undersigned on the date(s) oppo	site the undersigned signature(s).

2005 Of point Signature of Invertor (1) 200 € Signature of Invertor Date 1:10 (0th 2005

> **PATENT REEL: 017051 FRAME: 0398**

RECORDED: 11/22/2005